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TESTING SUMMARY 
Indoor testing for Radon gas was conducted from May 6-8, 2025 in the Eastwood Local School 
District in Pemberville, OH.  The testing was conducted in accordance with the U.S. Environmental 
Protection Agency (EPA) guidance document “Radon Measurement in Schools” (Revised Edition EPA 
520/1-89-010) and the Ohio Department of Health radon regulations.   
 
The school buildings tested included: 

1. Eastwood Elementary School 
2. Eastwood Middle School 
3. Eastwood High School 

 
The testing was conducted by an Ohio Dept. of Health licensed Radon Tester (Matthew Brumbaugh) 
who is also a certified Radon Measurement Professional accredited by the National Radon 
Proficiency Program (NRPP). 
 
A total of 164 short-term Radon detectors were placed in the 3 school buildings all rooms that are 
frequently occupied (>4 hours/day). The tests were placed in all ground floor district rooms and 10% 
of the second-floor classrooms.  These rooms include classrooms, offices, locker rooms, gyms, 
cafeterias, common areas, etc.   
 
The testing included 10% duplicate samples and 5% blanks, collected in accordance with EPA, ODH, 
and AARST protocols.   
 
 
TESTING DEVICES 
The test kit type was a passive device called an Activated Charcoal Kit.  The kits were submitted to 
AirChek, Inc. in Mills River, NC for analysis.  AirChek is an accredited laboratory in the State of Ohio 
and through the National Environmental Laboratory Accreditation Program (NELAP).   
 
 
TESTING RESULTS 
Based on this testing project, the sample results showed that there were all tests in the district were 
below the EPA Action Level of 4.0 pCi/L with the highest level measured in the district at 1.4 pCi/L.  
The summary of the Radon testing is as follows: 
 
 

BUILDING 
# OF RADON 

TESTS 
HIGHEST RADON 
READING (pCi/L) 

Eastwood High School 60 1.4 

Eastwood Middle School 43 1.0 

Eastwood Elementary School 61 0.8 

 
  



SHORT-TERM INITIAL RADON TESTING REPORT 
EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT - PEMBERVILLE, OH 

MAY 2025 

 

 
 
 
RECOMMENDATIONS 
The EPA’s recommendation for readings below 4.0 pCi/L is that no immediate follow up 
measurements are required and that there is a relatively low probability that mitigation is warranted.  
They do recommend that since Radon levels change over time, future testing should be conducted at 
least every 5 years or more frequently if renovations are conducted.   
 
 
RADON HEALTH RISK INFORMATION 
Radon is the second leading cause of lung cancer after smoking.  The U.S. Environmental Protection 
Agency (EPA) and the Surgeon General strongly recommend taking further action when the building’s 
radon test results are 4.0 pCi\L or greater.  The concentration of radon in the building is measured in 
picocuries per liter of air (pCi\L).  The national average indoor radon level is about 1.3 pCi\L.  The 
higher a building’s radon level, the greater the health risk to you and your family.  Smokers are at 
especially high risk.  There are straightforward ways to fix a building’s radon problem that are cost 
efficient.  Even buildings with high levels can be reduced to below 4.0 pCi\L.  EPA recommends that 
you use an EPA or State-approved contractor trained to mitigate radon problems. 
 

 
Tester Signature, 
 

 
Matthew Brumbaugh  
Licensed Radon Tester  
Ohio Department of Health License #RT1835 
NRPP Certified RMP #112823-RMP   

Project Manager: 

 
Brett L. Brumbaugh  
Licensed Radon Tester  
Ohio Department of Health License #RT615 
NRPP Certified RMP #111851-RMP  
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RADON TESTING DATA

EASTWOOD SCHOOL DISTRICT

PEMBERVILLE, OH

MAY 2025

Kit Number Start Date Start Time End Date End Time Facility Apt./Area Test Location Floor Test Result
12012869 2025-05-06 7:00 am 2025-05-08 7:00 am EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT ELEM. SCHOOL CR 109 1 0.5
12012890 2025-05-06 7:00 am 2025-05-08 7:00 am EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT ELEM. SCHOOL OFFICE 156 1 0.8
12012817 2025-05-06 7:00 am 2025-05-08 7:00 am EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT ELEM. SCHOOL CR 116 1 < 0.3
12012818 2025-05-06 7:00 am 2025-05-08 7:00 am EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT ELEM. SCHOOL CR 116 1 < 0.3
12012832 2025-05-06 7:00 am 2025-05-08 7:00 am EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT ELEM. SCHOOL BREAK ROOM 1 < 0.3
12012835 2025-05-06 7:00 am 2025-05-08 7:00 am EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT ELEM. SCHOOL MAIN OFFICE 1 < 0.3
12012843 2025-05-06 7:00 am 2025-05-08 7:00 am EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT ELEM. SCHOOL CR 101 1 < 0.3
12012849 2025-05-06 7:00 am 2025-05-08 7:00 am EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT ELEM. SCHOOL CR 115 1 < 0.3
12012853 2025-05-06 7:00 am 2025-05-08 7:00 am EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT ELEM. SCHOOL CR 112 1 < 0.3
12012855 2025-05-06 7:00 am 2025-05-08 7:00 am EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT ELEM. SCHOOL CAFETERIA 1 < 0.3
12012856 2025-05-06 7:00 am 2025-05-08 7:00 am EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT ELEM. SCHOOL CR 133 1 < 0.3
12012861 2025-05-06 7:00 am 2025-05-08 7:00 am EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT ELEM. SCHOOL CR 108 1 < 0.3
12012862 2025-05-06 7:00 am 2025-05-08 7:00 am EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT ELEM. SCHOOL CRAFT ROOM 1 < 0.3
12012868 2025-05-06 7:00 am 2025-05-08 7:00 am EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT ELEM. SCHOOL CR 108 1 < 0.3
12012870 2025-05-06 7:00 am 2025-05-08 7:00 am EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT ELEM. SCHOOL CR 111 1 < 0.3
12012871 2025-05-06 6:00 am 2025-05-08 6:00 am EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT ELEM. SCHOOL MEDIA CTR. 1 < 0.3
12012872 2025-05-06 7:00 am 2025-05-08 7:00 am EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT ELEM. SCHOOL CR 102 1 < 0.3
12012875 2025-05-06 7:00 am 2025-05-08 7:00 am EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT ELEM. SCHOOL CR 110 1 < 0.3
12012877 2025-05-06 7:00 am 2025-05-08 7:00 am EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT ELEM. SCHOOL CR 103 1 < 0.3
12012878 2025-05-06 7:00 am 2025-05-08 7:00 am EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT ELEM. SCHOOL OFFICE BLANK 1 < 0.3
12012879 2025-05-06 7:00 am 2025-05-08 7:00 am EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT ELEM. SCHOOL OFFICE BLANK 1 < 0.3
12012880 2025-05-06 7:00 am 2025-05-08 7:00 am EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT ELEM. SCHOOL GYM 1 < 0.3
12012881 2025-05-06 7:00 am 2025-05-08 7:00 am EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT ELEM. SCHOOL CR 104 1 < 0.3
12012882 2025-05-06 6:00 am 2025-05-08 6:00 am EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT ELEM. SCHOOL CR 118 1 < 0.3
12012883 2025-05-06 7:00 am 2025-05-08 7:00 am EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT ELEM. SCHOOL CONF. ROOM 1 < 0.3
12012884 2025-05-06 6:00 am 2025-05-08 6:00 am EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT ELEM. SCHOOL CR 120 1 < 0.3
12012885 2025-05-06 7:00 am 2025-05-08 7:00 am EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT ELEM. SCHOOL CR 114 1 < 0.3
12012886 2025-05-06 7:00 am 2025-05-08 7:00 am EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT ELEM. SCHOOL CR 113 1 < 0.3
12012887 2025-05-06 7:00 am 2025-05-08 7:00 am EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT ELEM. SCHOOL CR 105 1 < 0.3
12012888 2025-05-06 7:00 am 2025-05-08 7:00 am EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT ELEM. SCHOOL CR 106 1 < 0.3
12012889 2025-05-06 7:00 am 2025-05-08 7:00 am EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT ELEM. SCHOOL CAFETERIA 1 < 0.3
12012891 2025-05-06 6:00 am 2025-05-08 6:00 am EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT ELEM. SCHOOL CR 121 1 < 0.3
12012892 2025-05-06 7:00 am 2025-05-08 7:00 am EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT ELEM. SCHOOL PRINC. OFFICE 1 < 0.3
12012893 2025-05-06 7:00 am 2025-05-08 7:00 am EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT ELEM. SCHOOL CR 107 1 < 0.3
12012894 2025-05-06 7:00 am 2025-05-08 7:00 am EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT ELEM. SCHOOL OFFICE 153 1 < 0.3
12012895 2025-05-06 7:00 am 2025-05-08 7:00 am EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT ELEM. SCHOOL FIELD BLANK 1 < 0.3
12012896 2025-05-06 7:00 am 2025-05-08 7:00 am EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT ELEM. SCHOOL CR 133 1 < 0.3
12012897 2025-05-06 7:00 am 2025-05-08 7:00 am EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT ELEM. SCHOOL GYM 1 < 0.3
12012898 2025-05-06 7:00 am 2025-05-08 7:00 am EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT ELEM. SCHOOL FIELD BLANK 1 < 0.3
12012899 2025-05-06 7:00 am 2025-05-08 7:00 am EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT ELEM. SCHOOL FIELD BLANK 1 < 0.3
12012900 2025-05-06 7:00 am 2025-05-08 7:00 am EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT ELEM. SCHOOL HEALTH CLINIC 1 < 0.3
12060715 2025-05-06 7:00 am 2025-05-08 7:00 am EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT ELEM. SCHOOL OFFICE BLANK 1 < 0.3
12060716 2025-05-06 7:00 am 2025-05-08 7:00 am EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT ELEM. SCHOOL TRANSIT BLANK 1 < 0.3
12060717 2025-05-06 7:00 am 2025-05-08 7:00 am EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT ELEM. SCHOOL TRANSIT BLANK 1 < 0.3
12061001 2025-05-06 6:00 am 2025-05-08 6:00 am EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT ELEM. SCHOOL CR 129 1 < 0.3
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Kit Number Start Date Start Time End Date End Time Facility Apt./Area Test Location Floor Test Result
12061002 2025-05-06 6:00 am 2025-05-08 6:00 am EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT ELEM. SCHOOL CR 129 1 < 0.3
12061003 2025-05-06 6:00 am 2025-05-08 6:00 am EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT ELEM. SCHOOL CR 130 1 < 0.3
12061004 2025-05-06 6:00 am 2025-05-08 6:00 am EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT ELEM. SCHOOL CR 119 1 < 0.3
12061005 2025-05-06 6:00 am 2025-05-08 6:00 am EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT ELEM. SCHOOL CR 221 2 < 0.3
12061007 2025-05-06 6:00 am 2025-05-08 6:00 am EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT ELEM. SCHOOL CR 230 2 < 0.3
12061009 2025-05-06 6:00 am 2025-05-08 6:00 am EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT ELEM. SCHOOL CR 232 2 < 0.3
12061012 2025-05-06 6:00 am 2025-05-08 6:00 am EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT ELEM. SCHOOL CR 121 1 < 0.3
12061013 2025-05-06 6:00 am 2025-05-08 6:00 am EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT ELEM. SCHOOL CR 122 1 < 0.3
12061014 2025-05-06 6:00 am 2025-05-08 6:00 am EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT ELEM. SCHOOL CR 123 1 < 0.3
12061015 2025-05-06 6:00 am 2025-05-08 6:00 am EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT ELEM. SCHOOL CR 131 1 < 0.3
12061016 2025-05-06 6:00 am 2025-05-08 6:00 am EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT ELEM. SCHOOL CR 124 1 < 0.3
12061017 2025-05-06 6:00 am 2025-05-08 6:00 am EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT ELEM. SCHOOL CR 125 1 < 0.3
12061018 2025-05-06 6:00 am 2025-05-08 6:00 am EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT ELEM. SCHOOL CR 126 1 < 0.3
12061019 2025-05-06 6:00 am 2025-05-08 6:00 am EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT ELEM. SCHOOL CR 127 1 < 0.3
12061020 2025-05-06 6:00 am 2025-05-08 6:00 am EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT ELEM. SCHOOL CR 132 1 < 0.3
12061021 2025-05-06 6:00 am 2025-05-08 6:00 am EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT ELEM. SCHOOL CR 128 1 < 0.3
12060920 2025-05-06 5:00 am 2025-05-08 5:00 am EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT HIGH SCHOOL CR 14 1 0.5
12060946 2025-05-06 5:00 am 2025-05-08 5:00 am EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT HIGH SCHOOL CR 35 1 0.5
12060952 2025-05-06 5:00 am 2025-05-08 5:00 am EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT HIGH SCHOOL CR 5 1 0.5
12060982 2025-05-06 5:00 am 2025-05-08 5:00 am EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT HIGH SCHOOL CR 1 1 0.5
12060984 2025-05-06 5:00 am 2025-05-08 5:00 am EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT HIGH SCHOOL CR 11 1 0.5
12060903 2025-05-06 5:00 am 2025-05-08 5:00 am EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT HIGH SCHOOL CR 25 1 0.6
12060941 2025-05-06 5:00 am 2025-05-08 5:00 am EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT HIGH SCHOOL CR 34 1 0.6
12060963 2025-05-06 5:00 am 2025-05-08 5:00 am EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT HIGH SCHOOL PE LOCKERS 1 0.6
12060978 2025-05-06 5:00 am 2025-05-08 5:00 am EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT HIGH SCHOOL CR 4 1 0.6
12060979 2025-05-06 5:00 am 2025-05-08 5:00 am EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT HIGH SCHOOL CR 18 1 0.6
12060980 2025-05-06 5:00 am 2025-05-08 5:00 am EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT HIGH SCHOOL GYM 1 0.6
12060913 2025-05-06 5:00 am 2025-05-08 5:00 am EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT HIGH SCHOOL AUDITORIUM 1 0.7
12060932 2025-05-06 5:00 am 2025-05-08 5:00 am EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT HIGH SCHOOL RECEPTION 1 0.7
12060947 2025-05-06 5:00 am 2025-05-08 5:00 am EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT HIGH SCHOOL OFFICE SUPPLY 1 0.7
12060949 2025-05-06 5:00 am 2025-05-08 5:00 am EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT HIGH SCHOOL CR 6 1 0.7
12060951 2025-05-06 5:00 am 2025-05-08 5:00 am EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT HIGH SCHOOL CR 7 1 0.7
12060964 2025-05-06 5:00 am 2025-05-08 5:00 am EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT HIGH SCHOOL CR 12 1 0.7
12060976 2025-05-06 5:00 am 2025-05-08 5:00 am EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT HIGH SCHOOL BAND ROOM 1 0.7
12060943 2025-05-06 5:00 am 2025-05-08 5:00 am EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT HIGH SCHOOL CONCESS. OFF. 1 0.8
12060945 2025-05-06 5:00 am 2025-05-08 5:00 am EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT HIGH SCHOOL SCHOOL OFF. 1 0.8
12060954 2025-05-06 5:00 am 2025-05-08 5:00 am EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT HIGH SCHOOL STAFF OFF. 1 0.8
12060956 2025-05-06 5:00 am 2025-05-08 5:00 am EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT HIGH SCHOOL CR 16 1 0.8
12060973 2025-05-06 5:00 am 2025-05-08 5:00 am EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT HIGH SCHOOL PRINC. OFFICE 1 0.8
12060974 2025-05-06 5:00 am 2025-05-08 5:00 am EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT HIGH SCHOOL MEDIA CTR. 1 0.8
12060981 2025-05-06 5:00 am 2025-05-08 5:00 am EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT HIGH SCHOOL LOUNGE 1 0.8
12060983 2025-05-06 5:00 am 2025-05-08 5:00 am EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT HIGH SCHOOL BOY'S LOCKER 1 0.8
12060991 2025-05-06 5:00 am 2025-05-08 5:00 am EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT HIGH SCHOOL GIRL'S LOCKER 1 0.8
12060972 2025-05-06 5:00 am 2025-05-08 5:00 am EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT HIGH SCHOOL CR 15 1 0.9
12060997 2025-05-06 5:00 am 2025-05-08 5:00 am EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT HIGH SCHOOL CR 13 1 0.9
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12060959 2025-05-06 5:00 am 2025-05-08 5:00 am EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT HIGH SCHOOL TRAINER OFF. 1 1.1
12060988 2025-05-06 5:00 am 2025-05-08 5:00 am EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT HIGH SCHOOL CR 4 1 1.1
12060994 2025-05-06 5:00 am 2025-05-08 5:00 am EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT HIGH SCHOOL AUDITORIUM 1 1.1
12060909 2025-05-06 5:00 am 2025-05-08 5:00 am EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT HIGH SCHOOL CR 17 1 1.2
12060958 2025-05-06 5:00 am 2025-05-08 5:00 am EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT HIGH SCHOOL BASEBALL LR 1 1.2
12060975 2025-05-06 5:00 am 2025-05-08 5:00 am EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT HIGH SCHOOL ATHLETIC STG. 1 1.2
12060931 2025-05-06 5:00 am 2025-05-08 5:00 am EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT HIGH SCHOOL CR 22 1 1.3
12060968 2025-05-06 5:00 am 2025-05-08 5:00 am EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT HIGH SCHOOL MEDIA STG. 1 1.4
12060992 2025-05-06 5:00 am 2025-05-08 5:00 am EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT HIGH SCHOOL TECH. OFFICE 1 1.4
12060924 2025-05-06 5:00 am 2025-05-08 5:00 am EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT HIGH SCHOOL CR 31 1 < 0.3
12060939 2025-05-06 5:00 am 2025-05-08 5:00 am EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT HIGH SCHOOL CR 3 1 < 0.3
12060940 2025-05-06 5:00 am 2025-05-08 5:00 am EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT HIGH SCHOOL CR 2 1 < 0.3
12060944 2025-05-06 5:00 am 2025-05-08 5:00 am EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT HIGH SCHOOL CR 12 1 < 0.3
12060948 2025-05-06 5:00 am 2025-05-08 5:00 am EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT HIGH SCHOOL AD OFFICE 1 < 0.3
12060953 2025-05-06 5:00 am 2025-05-08 5:00 am EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT HIGH SCHOOL CR 36 1 < 0.3
12060960 2025-05-06 5:00 am 2025-05-08 5:00 am EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT HIGH SCHOOL WEIGHT RM 1 < 0.3
12060965 2025-05-06 5:00 am 2025-05-08 5:00 am EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT HIGH SCHOOL CR 35 1 < 0.3
12060967 2025-05-06 5:00 am 2025-05-08 5:00 am EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT HIGH SCHOOL CR 30 1 < 0.3
12060969 2025-05-06 5:00 am 2025-05-08 5:00 am EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT HIGH SCHOOL GYM 1 < 0.3
12060970 2025-05-06 5:00 am 2025-05-08 5:00 am EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT HIGH SCHOOL GYM 1 < 0.3
12060971 2025-05-06 5:00 am 2025-05-08 5:00 am EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT HIGH SCHOOL GYM 1 < 0.3
12060977 2025-05-06 5:00 am 2025-05-08 5:00 am EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT HIGH SCHOOL AUDITORIUM 1 < 0.3
12060985 2025-05-06 5:00 am 2025-05-08 5:00 am EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT HIGH SCHOOL CR 37 1 < 0.3
12060986 2025-05-06 5:00 am 2025-05-08 5:00 am EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT HIGH SCHOOL CR 33 1 < 0.3
12060987 2025-05-06 5:00 am 2025-05-08 5:00 am EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT HIGH SCHOOL CR 32 1 < 0.3
12060989 2025-05-06 5:00 am 2025-05-08 5:00 am EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT HIGH SCHOOL COUNS. OFF. 1 < 0.3
12060990 2025-05-06 5:00 am 2025-05-08 5:00 am EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT HIGH SCHOOL GYM 1 < 0.3
12060993 2025-05-06 5:00 am 2025-05-08 5:00 am EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT HIGH SCHOOL CR 10 1 < 0.3
12060925 2025-05-06 6:00 am 2025-05-08 6:00 am EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT MIDDLE SCHOOL CUST. OFFICE 1 0.5
12060942 2025-05-06 6:00 am 2025-05-08 6:00 am EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT MIDDLE SCHOOL BOY'S LOCKER 1 0.5
12061000 2025-05-06 6:00 am 2025-05-08 6:00 am EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT MIDDLE SCHOOL CR 20 1 0.5
12060906 2025-05-06 6:00 am 2025-05-08 6:00 am EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT MIDDLE SCHOOL CAFETERIA 1 0.6
12060916 2025-05-06 6:00 am 2025-05-08 6:00 am EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT MIDDLE SCHOOL CR 28 1 0.6
12060938 2025-05-06 6:00 am 2025-05-08 6:00 am EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT MIDDLE SCHOOL CR 1A 1 0.6
12060999 2025-05-06 6:00 am 2025-05-08 6:00 am EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT MIDDLE SCHOOL GYM 1 0.6
12061008 2025-05-06 6:00 am 2025-05-08 6:00 am EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT MIDDLE SCHOOL CR 38A 1 0.6
12060930 2025-05-06 6:00 am 2025-05-08 6:00 am EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT MIDDLE SCHOOL CR 3 1 0.7
12061011 2025-05-06 6:00 am 2025-05-08 6:00 am EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT MIDDLE SCHOOL GYM 1 0.7
12060904 2025-05-06 6:00 am 2025-05-08 6:00 am EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT MIDDLE SCHOOL CR 24 1 0.8
12060934 2025-05-06 6:00 am 2025-05-08 6:00 am EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT MIDDLE SCHOOL TECH ED. 1 0.9
12060929 2025-05-06 6:00 am 2025-05-08 6:00 am EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT MIDDLE SCHOOL CR 5 1 1.0
12060901 2025-05-06 6:00 am 2025-05-08 6:00 am EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT MIDDLE SCHOOL CR 10 1 < 0.3
12060902 2025-05-06 6:00 am 2025-05-08 6:00 am EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT MIDDLE SCHOOL CR 7 1 < 0.3
12060905 2025-05-06 6:00 am 2025-05-08 6:00 am EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT MIDDLE SCHOOL CR 9 1 < 0.3
12060907 2025-05-06 6:00 am 2025-05-08 6:00 am EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT MIDDLE SCHOOL CR 9 1 < 0.3
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EASTWOOD SCHOOL DISTRICT

PEMBERVILLE, OH

MAY 2025

Kit Number Start Date Start Time End Date End Time Facility Apt./Area Test Location Floor Test Result
12060908 2025-05-06 6:00 am 2025-05-08 6:00 am EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT MIDDLE SCHOOL PRINC. OFFICE 1 < 0.3
12060910 2025-05-06 6:00 am 2025-05-08 6:00 am EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT MIDDLE SCHOOL CR 26 1 < 0.3
12060911 2025-05-06 6:00 am 2025-05-08 6:00 am EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT MIDDLE SCHOOL CR 4 1 < 0.3
12060912 2025-05-06 6:00 am 2025-05-08 6:00 am EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT MIDDLE SCHOOL CR 6 1 < 0.3
12060914 2025-05-06 6:00 am 2025-05-08 6:00 am EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT MIDDLE SCHOOL CR 1 1 < 0.3
12060915 2025-05-06 6:00 am 2025-05-08 6:00 am EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT MIDDLE SCHOOL CR 13 1 < 0.3
12060917 2025-05-06 6:00 am 2025-05-08 6:00 am EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT MIDDLE SCHOOL CR 14 1 < 0.3
12060918 2025-05-06 6:00 am 2025-05-08 6:00 am EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT MIDDLE SCHOOL CR 30 1 < 0.3
12060919 2025-05-06 6:00 am 2025-05-08 6:00 am EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT MIDDLE SCHOOL CR 24 1 < 0.3
12060921 2025-05-06 6:00 am 2025-05-08 6:00 am EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT MIDDLE SCHOOL CR 2 1 < 0.3
12060922 2025-05-06 6:00 am 2025-05-08 6:00 am EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT MIDDLE SCHOOL CR 3 1 < 0.3
12060923 2025-05-06 6:00 am 2025-05-08 6:00 am EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT MIDDLE SCHOOL CR 12 1 < 0.3
12060926 2025-05-06 6:00 am 2025-05-08 6:00 am EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT MIDDLE SCHOOL CAFETERIA 1 < 0.3
12060927 2025-05-06 6:00 am 2025-05-08 6:00 am EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT MIDDLE SCHOOL GIRL'S LOCKER 1 < 0.3
12060928 2025-05-06 6:00 am 2025-05-08 6:00 am EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT MIDDLE SCHOOL GYM 1 < 0.3
12060933 2025-05-06 6:00 am 2025-05-08 6:00 am EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT MIDDLE SCHOOL STAFF OFF. 1 < 0.3
12060935 2025-05-06 6:00 am 2025-05-08 6:00 am EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT MIDDLE SCHOOL CAFETERIA 1 < 0.3
12060936 2025-05-06 6:00 am 2025-05-08 6:00 am EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT MIDDLE SCHOOL GYM 1 < 0.3
12060937 2025-05-06 6:00 am 2025-05-08 6:00 am EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT MIDDLE SCHOOL CR 2A 1 < 0.3
12060955 2025-05-06 6:00 am 2025-05-08 6:00 am EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT MIDDLE SCHOOL CR 18 1 < 0.3
12060957 2025-05-06 6:00 am 2025-05-08 6:00 am EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT MIDDLE SCHOOL OFFICE 1 < 0.3
12060961 2025-05-06 6:00 am 2025-05-08 6:00 am EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT MIDDLE SCHOOL GUIDANCE OFF. 1 < 0.3
12060962 2025-05-06 6:00 am 2025-05-08 6:00 am EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT MIDDLE SCHOOL CR 8 1 < 0.3
12060966 2025-05-06 6:00 am 2025-05-08 6:00 am EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT MIDDLE SCHOOL CR 22 1 < 0.3
12060995 2025-05-06 6:00 am 2025-05-08 6:00 am EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT MIDDLE SCHOOL CR 28 1 < 0.3
12060996 2025-05-06 6:00 am 2025-05-08 6:00 am EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT MIDDLE SCHOOL GYM 1 < 0.3
12060998 2025-05-06 6:00 am 2025-05-08 6:00 am EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT MIDDLE SCHOOL CR 16 1 < 0.3
12061010 2025-05-06 6:00 am 2025-05-08 6:00 am EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT MIDDLE SCHOOL CR 38B 1 < 0.3
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** LABORATORY ANALYSIS REPORT ** May 12, 2025 Pg 1 of 5 

Air Chek 1936 Butler Bridge Rd, Mills River, NC 28759-3892 Phone: (828) 684-0893 Fax: (828) 684-8498 

 

 

P5218 / BRETT BRUMBAUGH / BRUMBAUGH HERRICK INC 

 

Kit Number Start Date Start Time End Date End Time Temp. Facility Building Room Project ID Floor Result 

12012817 2025-05-06 7:00 am 2025-05-08 7:00 am 74 EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT ELEM. SCHOOL CR 116 ELS 1 < 0.3 

12012818 2025-05-06 7:00 am 2025-05-08 7:00 am 74 EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT ELEM. SCHOOL CR 116 ELS 1 < 0.3 

12012832 2025-05-06 7:00 am 2025-05-08 7:00 am 74 EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT ELEM. SCHOOL BREAK ROOM ELS 1 < 0.3 

12012835 2025-05-06 7:00 am 2025-05-08 7:00 am 74 EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT ELEM. SCHOOL MAIN OFFICE ELS 1 < 0.3 

12012843 2025-05-06 7:00 am 2025-05-08 7:00 am 74 EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT ELEM. SCHOOL CR 101 ELS 1 < 0.3 

12012849 2025-05-06 7:00 am 2025-05-08 7:00 am 74 EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT ELEM. SCHOOL CR 115 ELS 1 < 0.3 

12012853 2025-05-06 7:00 am 2025-05-08 7:00 am 74 EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT ELEM. SCHOOL CR 112 ELS 1 < 0.3 

12012855 2025-05-06 7:00 am 2025-05-08 7:00 am 74 EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT ELEM. SCHOOL CAFETERIA ELS 1 < 0.3 

12012856 2025-05-06 7:00 am 2025-05-08 7:00 am 74 EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT ELEM. SCHOOL CR 133 ELS 1 < 0.3 

12012861 2025-05-06 7:00 am 2025-05-08 7:00 am 74 EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT ELEM. SCHOOL CR 108 ELS 1 < 0.3 

12012862 2025-05-06 7:00 am 2025-05-08 7:00 am 74 EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT ELEM. SCHOOL CRAFT ROOM ELS 1 < 0.3 

12012868 2025-05-06 7:00 am 2025-05-08 7:00 am 74 EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT ELEM. SCHOOL CR 108 ELS 1 < 0.3 

12012869 2025-05-06 7:00 am 2025-05-08 7:00 am 74 EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT ELEM. SCHOOL CR 109 ELS 1 0.5 

12012870 2025-05-06 7:00 am 2025-05-08 7:00 am 74 EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT ELEM. SCHOOL CR 111 ELS 1 < 0.3 

12012871 2025-05-06 6:00 am 2025-05-08 6:00 am 74 EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT ELEM. SCHOOL MEDIA CTR. ELS 1 < 0.3 

12012872 2025-05-06 7:00 am 2025-05-08 7:00 am 74 EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT ELEM. SCHOOL CR 102 ELS 1 < 0.3 

12012875 2025-05-06 7:00 am 2025-05-08 7:00 am 74 EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT ELEM. SCHOOL CR 110 ELS 1 < 0.3 

12012877 2025-05-06 7:00 am 2025-05-08 7:00 am 74 EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT ELEM. SCHOOL CR 103 ELS 1 < 0.3 

12012878 2025-05-06 7:00 am 2025-05-08 7:00 am 74 EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT ELEM. SCHOOL OFFICE BLANK ELS 1 < 0.3 

12012879 2025-05-06 7:00 am 2025-05-08 7:00 am 74 EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT ELEM. SCHOOL OFFICE BLANK ELS 1 < 0.3 

12012880 2025-05-06 7:00 am 2025-05-08 7:00 am 74 EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT ELEM. SCHOOL GYM ELS 1 < 0.3 

12012881 2025-05-06 7:00 am 2025-05-08 7:00 am 74 EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT ELEM. SCHOOL CR 104 ELS 1 < 0.3 

12012882 2025-05-06 6:00 am 2025-05-08 6:00 am 74 EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT ELEM. SCHOOL CR 118 ELS 1 < 0.3 

12012883 2025-05-06 7:00 am 2025-05-08 7:00 am 74 EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT ELEM. SCHOOL CONF. ROOM ELS 1 < 0.3 

12012884 2025-05-06 6:00 am 2025-05-08 6:00 am 74 EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT ELEM. SCHOOL CR 120 ELS 1 < 0.3 

12012885 2025-05-06 7:00 am 2025-05-08 7:00 am 74 EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT ELEM. SCHOOL CR 114 ELS 1 < 0.3 

12012886 2025-05-06 7:00 am 2025-05-08 7:00 am 74 EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT ELEM. SCHOOL CR 113 ELS 1 < 0.3 

12012887 2025-05-06 7:00 am 2025-05-08 7:00 am 74 EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT ELEM. SCHOOL CR 105 ELS 1 < 0.3 

12012888 2025-05-06 7:00 am 2025-05-08 7:00 am 74 EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT ELEM. SCHOOL CR 106 ELS 1 < 0.3 

12012889 2025-05-06 7:00 am 2025-05-08 7:00 am 74 EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT ELEM. SCHOOL CAFETERIA ELS 1 < 0.3 

12012890 2025-05-06 7:00 am 2025-05-08 7:00 am 74 EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT ELEM. SCHOOL OFFICE 156 ELS 1 0.8 

12012891 2025-05-06 6:00 am 2025-05-08 6:00 am 74 EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT ELEM. SCHOOL CR 121 ELS 1 < 0.3 

12012892 2025-05-06 7:00 am 2025-05-08 7:00 am 74 EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT ELEM. SCHOOL PRINC. OFFICE ELS 1 < 0.3 

12012893 2025-05-06 7:00 am 2025-05-08 7:00 am 74 EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT ELEM. SCHOOL CR 107 ELS 1 < 0.3 

12012894 2025-05-06 7:00 am 2025-05-08 7:00 am 74 EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT ELEM. SCHOOL OFFICE 153 ELS 1 < 0.3 
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Air Chek 1936 Butler Bridge Rd, Mills River, NC 28759-3892 Phone: (828) 684-0893 Fax: (828) 684-8498 

 

 

P5218 / BRETT BRUMBAUGH / BRUMBAUGH HERRICK INC 

 

Kit Number Start Date Start Time End Date End Time Temp. Facility Building Room Project ID Floor Result 

12012895 2025-05-06 7:00 am 2025-05-08 7:00 am 74 EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT ELEM. SCHOOL FIELD BLANK ELS 1 < 0.3 

12012896 2025-05-06 7:00 am 2025-05-08 7:00 am 74 EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT ELEM. SCHOOL CR 133 ELS 1 < 0.3 

12012897 2025-05-06 7:00 am 2025-05-08 7:00 am 74 EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT ELEM. SCHOOL GYM ELS 1 < 0.3 

12012898 2025-05-06 7:00 am 2025-05-08 7:00 am 74 EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT ELEM. SCHOOL FIELD BLANK ELS 1 < 0.3 

12012899 2025-05-06 7:00 am 2025-05-08 7:00 am 74 EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT ELEM. SCHOOL FIELD BLANK ELS 1 < 0.3 

12012900 2025-05-06 7:00 am 2025-05-08 7:00 am 74 EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT ELEM. SCHOOL HEALTH CLINIC ELS 1 < 0.3 

12060715 2025-05-06 7:00 am 2025-05-08 7:00 am 74 EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT ELEM. SCHOOL OFFICE BLANK ELS 1 < 0.3 

12060716 2025-05-06 7:00 am 2025-05-08 7:00 am 74 EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT ELEM. SCHOOL TRANSIT BLANK ELS 1 < 0.3 

12060717 2025-05-06 7:00 am 2025-05-08 7:00 am 74 EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT ELEM. SCHOOL TRANSIT BLANK ELS 1 < 0.3 

12060901 2025-05-06 6:00 am 2025-05-08 6:00 am 74 EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT MIDDLE SCHOOL CR 10 ELS 1 < 0.3 

12060902 2025-05-06 6:00 am 2025-05-08 6:00 am 74 EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT MIDDLE SCHOOL CR 7 ELS 1 < 0.3 

12060903 2025-05-06 5:00 am 2025-05-08 5:00 am 74 EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT HIGH SCHOOL CR 25 ELS 1 0.6 

12060904 2025-05-06 6:00 am 2025-05-08 6:00 am 74 EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT MIDDLE SCHOOL CR 24 ELS 1 0.8 

12060905 2025-05-06 6:00 am 2025-05-08 6:00 am 74 EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT MIDDLE SCHOOL CR 9 ELS 1 < 0.3 

12060906 2025-05-06 6:00 am 2025-05-08 6:00 am 74 EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT MIDDLE SCHOOL CAFETERIA ELS 1 0.6 

12060907 2025-05-06 6:00 am 2025-05-08 6:00 am 74 EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT MIDDLE SCHOOL CR 9 ELS 1 < 0.3 

12060908 2025-05-06 6:00 am 2025-05-08 6:00 am 74 EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT MIDDLE SCHOOL PRINC. OFFICE ELS 1 < 0.3 

12060909 2025-05-06 5:00 am 2025-05-08 5:00 am 74 EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT HIGH SCHOOL CR 17 ELS 1 1.2 

12060910 2025-05-06 6:00 am 2025-05-08 6:00 am 74 EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT MIDDLE SCHOOL CR 26 ELS 1 < 0.3 

12060911 2025-05-06 6:00 am 2025-05-08 6:00 am 74 EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT MIDDLE SCHOOL CR 4 ELS 1 < 0.3 

12060912 2025-05-06 6:00 am 2025-05-08 6:00 am 74 EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT MIDDLE SCHOOL CR 6 ELS 1 < 0.3 

12060913 2025-05-06 5:00 am 2025-05-08 5:00 am 74 EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT HIGH SCHOOL AUDITORIUM ELS 1 0.7 

12060914 2025-05-06 6:00 am 2025-05-08 6:00 am 74 EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT MIDDLE SCHOOL CR 1 ELS 1 < 0.3 

12060915 2025-05-06 6:00 am 2025-05-08 6:00 am 74 EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT MIDDLE SCHOOL CR 13 ELS 1 < 0.3 

12060916 2025-05-06 6:00 am 2025-05-08 6:00 am 74 EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT MIDDLE SCHOOL CR 28 ELS 1 0.6 

12060917 2025-05-06 6:00 am 2025-05-08 6:00 am 74 EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT MIDDLE SCHOOL CR 14 ELS 1 < 0.3 

12060918 2025-05-06 6:00 am 2025-05-08 6:00 am 74 EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT MIDDLE SCHOOL CR 30 ELS 1 < 0.3 

12060919 2025-05-06 6:00 am 2025-05-08 6:00 am 74 EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT MIDDLE SCHOOL CR 24 ELS 1 < 0.3 

12060920 2025-05-06 5:00 am 2025-05-08 5:00 am 74 EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT HIGH SCHOOL CR 14 ELS 1 0.5 

12060921 2025-05-06 6:00 am 2025-05-08 6:00 am 74 EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT MIDDLE SCHOOL CR 2 ELS 1 < 0.3 

12060922 2025-05-06 6:00 am 2025-05-08 6:00 am 74 EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT MIDDLE SCHOOL CR 3 ELS 1 < 0.3 

12060923 2025-05-06 6:00 am 2025-05-08 6:00 am 74 EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT MIDDLE SCHOOL CR 12 ELS 1 < 0.3 

12060924 2025-05-06 5:00 am 2025-05-08 5:00 am 74 EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT HIGH SCHOOL CR 31 ELS 1 < 0.3 

12060925 2025-05-06 6:00 am 2025-05-08 6:00 am 74 EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT MIDDLE SCHOOL CUST. OFFICE ELS 1 0.5 

12060926 2025-05-06 6:00 am 2025-05-08 6:00 am 74 EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT MIDDLE SCHOOL CAFETERIA ELS 1 < 0.3 
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12060927 2025-05-06 6:00 am 2025-05-08 6:00 am 74 EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT MIDDLE SCHOOL GIRL'S LOCKER ELS 1 < 0.3 

12060928 2025-05-06 6:00 am 2025-05-08 6:00 am 74 EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT MIDDLE SCHOOL GYM ELS 1 < 0.3 

12060929 2025-05-06 6:00 am 2025-05-08 6:00 am 74 EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT MIDDLE SCHOOL CR 5 ELS 1 1.0 

12060930 2025-05-06 6:00 am 2025-05-08 6:00 am 74 EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT MIDDLE SCHOOL CR 3 ELS 1 0.7 

12060931 2025-05-06 5:00 am 2025-05-08 5:00 am 74 EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT HIGH SCHOOL CR 22 ELS 1 1.3 

12060932 2025-05-06 5:00 am 2025-05-08 5:00 am 74 EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT HIGH SCHOOL RECEPTION ELS 1 0.7 

12060933 2025-05-06 6:00 am 2025-05-08 6:00 am 74 EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT MIDDLE SCHOOL STAFF OFF. ELS 1 < 0.3 

12060934 2025-05-06 6:00 am 2025-05-08 6:00 am 74 EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT MIDDLE SCHOOL TECH ED. ELS 1 0.9 

12060935 2025-05-06 6:00 am 2025-05-08 6:00 am 74 EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT MIDDLE SCHOOL CAFETERIA ELS 1 < 0.3 

12060936 2025-05-06 6:00 am 2025-05-08 6:00 am 74 EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT MIDDLE SCHOOL GYM ELS 1 < 0.3 

12060937 2025-05-06 6:00 am 2025-05-08 6:00 am 74 EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT MIDDLE SCHOOL CR 2A ELS 1 < 0.3 

12060938 2025-05-06 6:00 am 2025-05-08 6:00 am 74 EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT MIDDLE SCHOOL CR 1A ELS 1 0.6 

12060939 2025-05-06 5:00 am 2025-05-08 5:00 am 74 EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT HIGH SCHOOL CR 3 ELS 1 < 0.3 

12060940 2025-05-06 5:00 am 2025-05-08 5:00 am 74 EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT HIGH SCHOOL CR 2 ELS 1 < 0.3 

12060941 2025-05-06 5:00 am 2025-05-08 5:00 am 74 EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT HIGH SCHOOL CR 34 ELS 1 0.6 

12060942 2025-05-06 6:00 am 2025-05-08 6:00 am 74 EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT MIDDLE SCHOOL BOY'S LOCKER ELS 1 0.5 

12060943 2025-05-06 5:00 am 2025-05-08 5:00 am 74 EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT HIGH SCHOOL CONCESS. OFF. ELS 1 0.8 

12060944 2025-05-06 5:00 am 2025-05-08 5:00 am 74 EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT HIGH SCHOOL CR 12 ELS 1 < 0.3 

12060945 2025-05-06 5:00 am 2025-05-08 5:00 am 74 EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT HIGH SCHOOL SCHOOL OFF. ELS 1 0.8 

12060946 2025-05-06 5:00 am 2025-05-08 5:00 am 74 EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT HIGH SCHOOL CR 35 ELS 1 0.5 

12060947 2025-05-06 5:00 am 2025-05-08 5:00 am 74 EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT HIGH SCHOOL OFFICE SUPPLY ELS 1 0.7 

12060948 2025-05-06 5:00 am 2025-05-08 5:00 am 74 EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT HIGH SCHOOL AD OFFICE ELS 1 < 0.3 

12060949 2025-05-06 5:00 am 2025-05-08 5:00 am 74 EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT HIGH SCHOOL CR 6 ELS 1 0.7 

12060951 2025-05-06 5:00 am 2025-05-08 5:00 am 74 EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT HIGH SCHOOL CR 7 ELS 1 0.7 

12060952 2025-05-06 5:00 am 2025-05-08 5:00 am 74 EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT HIGH SCHOOL CR 5 ELS 1 0.5 

12060953 2025-05-06 5:00 am 2025-05-08 5:00 am 74 EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT HIGH SCHOOL CR 36 ELS 1 < 0.3 

12060954 2025-05-06 5:00 am 2025-05-08 5:00 am 74 EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT HIGH SCHOOL STAFF OFF. ELS 1 0.8 

12060955 2025-05-06 6:00 am 2025-05-08 6:00 am 74 EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT MIDDLE SCHOOL CR 18 ELS 1 < 0.3 

12060956 2025-05-06 5:00 am 2025-05-08 5:00 am 74 EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT HIGH SCHOOL CR 16 ELS 1 0.8 

12060957 2025-05-06 6:00 am 2025-05-08 6:00 am 74 EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT MIDDLE SCHOOL OFFICE ELS 1 < 0.3 

12060958 2025-05-06 5:00 am 2025-05-08 5:00 am 74 EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT HIGH SCHOOL BASEBALL LR ELS 1 1.2 

12060959 2025-05-06 5:00 am 2025-05-08 5:00 am 74 EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT HIGH SCHOOL TRAINER OFF. ELS 1 1.1 

12060960 2025-05-06 5:00 am 2025-05-08 5:00 am 74 EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT HIGH SCHOOL WEIGHT RM ELS 1 < 0.3 

12060961 2025-05-06 6:00 am 2025-05-08 6:00 am 74 EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT MIDDLE SCHOOL GUIDANCE OFF. ELS 1 < 0.3 

12060962 2025-05-06 6:00 am 2025-05-08 6:00 am 74 EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT MIDDLE SCHOOL CR 8 ELS 1 < 0.3 
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12060963 2025-05-06 5:00 am 2025-05-08 5:00 am 74 EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT HIGH SCHOOL PE LOCKERS ELS 1 0.6 

12060964 2025-05-06 5:00 am 2025-05-08 5:00 am 74 EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT HIGH SCHOOL CR 12 ELS 1 0.7 

12060965 2025-05-06 5:00 am 2025-05-08 5:00 am 74 EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT HIGH SCHOOL CR 35 ELS 1 < 0.3 

12060966 2025-05-06 6:00 am 2025-05-08 6:00 am 74 EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT MIDDLE SCHOOL CR 22 ELS 1 < 0.3 

12060967 2025-05-06 5:00 am 2025-05-08 5:00 am 74 EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT HIGH SCHOOL CR 30 ELS 1 < 0.3 

12060968 2025-05-06 5:00 am 2025-05-08 5:00 am 74 EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT HIGH SCHOOL MEDIA STG. ELS 1 1.4 

12060969 2025-05-06 5:00 am 2025-05-08 5:00 am 74 EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT HIGH SCHOOL GYM ELS 1 < 0.3 

12060970 2025-05-06 5:00 am 2025-05-08 5:00 am 74 EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT HIGH SCHOOL GYM ELS 1 < 0.3 

12060971 2025-05-06 5:00 am 2025-05-08 5:00 am 74 EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT HIGH SCHOOL GYM ELS 1 < 0.3 

12060972 2025-05-06 5:00 am 2025-05-08 5:00 am 74 EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT HIGH SCHOOL CR 15 ELS 1 0.9 

12060973 2025-05-06 5:00 am 2025-05-08 5:00 am 74 EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT HIGH SCHOOL PRINC. OFFICE ELS 1 0.8 

12060974 2025-05-06 5:00 am 2025-05-08 5:00 am 74 EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT HIGH SCHOOL MEDIA CTR. ELS 1 0.8 

12060975 2025-05-06 5:00 am 2025-05-08 5:00 am 74 EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT HIGH SCHOOL ATHLETIC STG. ELS 1 1.2 

12060976 2025-05-06 5:00 am 2025-05-08 5:00 am 74 EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT HIGH SCHOOL BAND ROOM ELS 1 0.7 

12060977 2025-05-06 5:00 am 2025-05-08 5:00 am 74 EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT HIGH SCHOOL AUDITORIUM ELS 1 < 0.3 

12060978 2025-05-06 5:00 am 2025-05-08 5:00 am 74 EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT HIGH SCHOOL CR 4 ELS 1 0.6 

12060979 2025-05-06 5:00 am 2025-05-08 5:00 am 74 EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT HIGH SCHOOL CR 18 ELS 1 0.6 

12060980 2025-05-06 5:00 am 2025-05-08 5:00 am 74 EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT HIGH SCHOOL GYM ELS 1 0.6 

12060981 2025-05-06 5:00 am 2025-05-08 5:00 am 74 EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT HIGH SCHOOL LOUNGE ELS 1 0.8 

12060982 2025-05-06 5:00 am 2025-05-08 5:00 am 74 EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT HIGH SCHOOL CR 1 ELS 1 0.5 

12060983 2025-05-06 5:00 am 2025-05-08 5:00 am 74 EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT HIGH SCHOOL BOY'S LOCKER ELS 1 0.8 

12060984 2025-05-06 5:00 am 2025-05-08 5:00 am 74 EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT HIGH SCHOOL CR 11 ELS 1 0.5 

12060985 2025-05-06 5:00 am 2025-05-08 5:00 am 74 EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT HIGH SCHOOL CR 37 ELS 1 < 0.3 

12060986 2025-05-06 5:00 am 2025-05-08 5:00 am 74 EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT HIGH SCHOOL CR 33 ELS 1 < 0.3 

12060987 2025-05-06 5:00 am 2025-05-08 5:00 am 74 EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT HIGH SCHOOL CR 32 ELS 1 < 0.3 

12060988 2025-05-06 5:00 am 2025-05-08 5:00 am 74 EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT HIGH SCHOOL CR 4 ELS 1 1.1 

12060989 2025-05-06 5:00 am 2025-05-08 5:00 am 74 EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT HIGH SCHOOL COUNS. OFF. ELS 1 < 0.3 

12060990 2025-05-06 5:00 am 2025-05-08 5:00 am 74 EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT HIGH SCHOOL GYM ELS 1 < 0.3 

12060991 2025-05-06 5:00 am 2025-05-08 5:00 am 74 EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT HIGH SCHOOL GIRL'S LOCKER ELS 1 0.8 

12060992 2025-05-06 5:00 am 2025-05-08 5:00 am 74 EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT HIGH SCHOOL TECH. OFFICE ELS 1 1.4 

12060993 2025-05-06 5:00 am 2025-05-08 5:00 am 74 EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT HIGH SCHOOL CR 10 ELS 1 < 0.3 

12060994 2025-05-06 5:00 am 2025-05-08 5:00 am 74 EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT HIGH SCHOOL AUDITORIUM ELS 1 1.1 

12060995 2025-05-06 6:00 am 2025-05-08 6:00 am 74 EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT MIDDLE SCHOOL CR 28 ELS 1 < 0.3 

12060996 2025-05-06 6:00 am 2025-05-08 6:00 am 74 EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT MIDDLE SCHOOL GYM ELS 1 < 0.3 

12060997 2025-05-06 5:00 am 2025-05-08 5:00 am 74 EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT HIGH SCHOOL CR 13 ELS 1 0.9 
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12060998 2025-05-06 6:00 am 2025-05-08 6:00 am 74 EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT MIDDLE SCHOOL CR 16 ELS 1 < 0.3 

12060999 2025-05-06 6:00 am 2025-05-08 6:00 am 74 EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT MIDDLE SCHOOL GYM ELS 1 0.6 

12061000 2025-05-06 6:00 am 2025-05-08 6:00 am 74 EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT MIDDLE SCHOOL CR 20 ELS 1 0.5 

12061001 2025-05-06 6:00 am 2025-05-08 6:00 am 74 EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT ELEM. SCHOOL CR 129 ELS 1 < 0.3 

12061002 2025-05-06 6:00 am 2025-05-08 6:00 am 74 EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT ELEM. SCHOOL CR 129 ELS 1 < 0.3 

12061003 2025-05-06 6:00 am 2025-05-08 6:00 am 74 EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT ELEM. SCHOOL CR 130 ELS 1 < 0.3 

12061004 2025-05-06 6:00 am 2025-05-08 6:00 am 74 EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT ELEM. SCHOOL CR 119 ELS 1 < 0.3 

12061005 2025-05-06 6:00 am 2025-05-08 6:00 am 74 EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT ELEM. SCHOOL CR 221 ELS 2 < 0.3 

12061007 2025-05-06 6:00 am 2025-05-08 6:00 am 74 EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT ELEM. SCHOOL CR 230 ELS 2 < 0.3 

12061008 2025-05-06 6:00 am 2025-05-08 6:00 am 74 EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT MIDDLE SCHOOL CR 38A ELS 1 0.6 

12061009 2025-05-06 6:00 am 2025-05-08 6:00 am 74 EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT ELEM. SCHOOL CR 232 ELS 2 < 0.3 

12061010 2025-05-06 6:00 am 2025-05-08 6:00 am 74 EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT MIDDLE SCHOOL CR 38B ELS 1 < 0.3 

12061011 2025-05-06 6:00 am 2025-05-08 6:00 am 74 EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT MIDDLE SCHOOL GYM ELS 1 0.7 

12061012 2025-05-06 6:00 am 2025-05-08 6:00 am 74 EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT ELEM. SCHOOL CR 121 ELS 1 < 0.3 

12061013 2025-05-06 6:00 am 2025-05-08 6:00 am 74 EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT ELEM. SCHOOL CR 122 ELS 1 < 0.3 

12061014 2025-05-06 6:00 am 2025-05-08 6:00 am 74 EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT ELEM. SCHOOL CR 123 ELS 1 < 0.3 

12061015 2025-05-06 6:00 am 2025-05-08 6:00 am 74 EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT ELEM. SCHOOL CR 131 ELS 1 < 0.3 

12061016 2025-05-06 6:00 am 2025-05-08 6:00 am 74 EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT ELEM. SCHOOL CR 124 ELS 1 < 0.3 

12061017 2025-05-06 6:00 am 2025-05-08 6:00 am 74 EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT ELEM. SCHOOL CR 125 ELS 1 < 0.3 

12061018 2025-05-06 6:00 am 2025-05-08 6:00 am 74 EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT ELEM. SCHOOL CR 126 ELS 1 < 0.3 

12061019 2025-05-06 6:00 am 2025-05-08 6:00 am 74 EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT ELEM. SCHOOL CR 127 ELS 1 < 0.3 

12061020 2025-05-06 6:00 am 2025-05-08 6:00 am 74 EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT ELEM. SCHOOL CR 132 ELS 1 < 0.3 

12061021 2025-05-06 6:00 am 2025-05-08 6:00 am 74 EASTWOOD LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT ELEM. SCHOOL CR 128 ELS 1 < 0.3 
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QUARTERLY SPIKE TESTING RESULTS 



RADON SPIKES - MAY 2025

BRUMBAUGH-HERRICK, INC.

Kit Number Start Date Start Time End Date End Time Facility Sample Type Room Result RPE % In Compliance

11580208 5/3/2025 7:00 am 5/5/2025 7:00 am Chamber at Bowser Morner, Dayton, OH Spike Chamber 8.6 6.2 Yes

11580209 5/3/2025 7:00 am 5/5/2025 7:00 am Chamber at Bowser Morner, Dayton, OH Spike Chamber 8.2 1.2 Yes

11580210 5/3/2025 7:00 am 5/5/2025 7:00 am Chamber at Bowser Morner, Dayton, OH Spike Chamber 7.5 -7.4 Yes

11580211 5/3/2025 7:00 am 5/5/2025 7:00 am Chamber at Bowser Morner, Dayton, OH Spike Chamber 8.9 9.9 Yes

11580212 5/3/2025 7:00 am 5/5/2025 7:00 am Chamber at Bowser Morner, Dayton, OH Spike Chamber 8.9 9.9 Yes

11580213 5/3/2025 7:00 am 5/5/2025 7:00 am Chamber at Bowser Morner, Dayton, OH Spike Chamber 8.0 -1.2 Yes

11580214 5/3/2025 7:00 am 5/5/2025 7:00 am Chamber at Bowser Morner, Dayton, OH Spike Chamber 8.7 7.4 Yes

11580215 5/3/2025 7:00 am 5/5/2025 7:00 am Chamber at Bowser Morner, Dayton, OH Spike Chamber 8.7 7.4 Yes

11580216 5/3/2025 7:00 am 5/5/2025 7:00 am Chamber at Bowser Morner, Dayton, OH Spike Chamber 8.6 6.2 Yes

11580217 5/3/2025 7:00 am 5/5/2025 7:00 am Chamber at Bowser Morner, Dayton, OH Spike Chamber 8.7 7.4 Yes

11580218 5/3/2025 7:00 am 5/5/2025 7:00 am Chamber at Bowser Morner, Dayton, OH Spike Chamber 8.9 9.9 Yes

11580219 5/3/2025 7:00 am 5/5/2025 7:00 am Chamber at Bowser Morner, Dayton, OH Spike Chamber 9.6 18.5 Yes

11580220 5/3/2025 7:00 am 5/5/2025 7:00 am Chamber at Bowser Morner, Dayton, OH Spike Chamber 8.0 -1.2 Yes

11580221 5/3/2025 7:00 am 5/5/2025 7:00 am Chamber at Bowser Morner, Dayton, OH Spike Chamber 7.3 -9.9 Yes

11580222 5/3/2025 7:00 am 5/5/2025 7:00 am Chamber at Bowser Morner, Dayton, OH Spike Chamber 8.0 -1.2 Yes

11580223 5/3/2025 7:00 am 5/5/2025 7:00 am Chamber at Bowser Morner, Dayton, OH Spike Chamber 8.8 8.6 Yes

11580224 5/3/2025 7:00 am 5/5/2025 7:00 am Chamber at Bowser Morner, Dayton, OH Spike Chamber 8.3 2.5 Yes

11580225 5/3/2025 7:00 am 5/5/2025 7:00 am Chamber at Bowser Morner, Dayton, OH Spike Chamber 8.5 4.9 Yes

11580226 5/3/2025 7:00 am 5/5/2025 7:00 am Chamber at Bowser Morner, Dayton, OH Spike Chamber 9.2 13.6 Yes

11580227 5/3/2025 7:00 am 5/5/2025 7:00 am Chamber at Bowser Morner, Dayton, OH Spike Chamber 8.3 2.5 Yes

8.1  Radon Chamber Concentration = 
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11580208 2025-05-03   7:00 am 2025-05-05 7:00 am 70 SPIKE @ BOWSER MORNER RADON CHAMBER SPIKE CHAMBER SPIKE 1 8.6 

11580209 2025-05-03 7:00 am 2025-05-05 7:00 am 70 SPIKE @ BOWSER MORNER RADON CHAMBER SPIKE CHAMBER SPIKE 1 8.2 

11580210 2025-05-03 7:00 am 2025-05-05 7:00 am 70 SPIKE @ BOWSER MORNER RADON CHAMBER SPIKE CHAMBER SPIKE 1 7.5 

11580211 2025-05-03 7:00 am 2025-05-05 7:00 am 70 SPIKE @ BOWSER MORNER RADON CHAMBER SPIKE CHAMBER SPIKE 1 8.9 

11580212 2025-05-03 7:00 am 2025-05-05 7:00 am 70 SPIKE @ BOWSER MORNER RADON CHAMBER SPIKE CHAMBER SPIKE 1 8.9 

11580213 2025-05-03 7:00 am 2025-05-05 7:00 am 70 SPIKE @ BOWSER MORNER RADON CHAMBER SPIKE CHAMBER SPIKE 1 8.0 

11580214 2025-05-03 7:00 am 2025-05-05 7:00 am 70 SPIKE @ BOWSER MORNER RADON CHAMBER SPIKE CHAMBER SPIKE 1 8.7 

11580215 2025-05-03 7:00 am 2025-05-05 7:00 am 70 SPIKE @ BOWSER MORNER RADON CHAMBER SPIKE CHAMBER SPIKE 1 8.7 

11580216 2025-05-03 7:00 am 2025-05-05 7:00 am 70 SPIKE @ BOWSER MORNER RADON CHAMBER SPIKE CHAMBER SPIKE 1 8.6 

11580217 2025-05-03 7:00 am 2025-05-05 7:00 am 70 SPIKE @ BOWSER MORNER RADON CHAMBER SPIKE CHAMBER SPIKE 1 8.7 

11580218 2025-05-03 7:00 am 2025-05-05 7:00 am 70 SPIKE @ BOWSER MORNER RADON CHAMBER SPIKE CHAMBER SPIKE 1 8.9 

11580219 2025-05-03 7:00 am 2025-05-05 7:00 am 70 SPIKE @ BOWSER MORNER RADON CHAMBER SPIKE CHAMBER SPIKE 1 9.6 
11580220 2025-05-03 7:00 am 2025-05-05 7:00 am 70 SPIKE @ BOWSER MORNER RADON CHAMBER SPIKE CHAMBER SPIKE 1 8.0 
11580221 2025-05-03 7:00 am 2025-05-05 7:00 am 70 SPIKE @ BOWSER MORNER RADON CHAMBER SPIKE CHAMBER SPIKE 1 7.3 
11580222 2025-05-03 7:00 am 2025-05-05 7:00 am 70 SPIKE @ BOWSER MORNER RADON CHAMBER SPIKE CHAMBER SPIKE 1 8.0 
11580223 2025-05-03 7:00 am 2025-05-05 7:00 am 70 SPIKE @ BOWSER MORNER RADON CHAMBER SPIKE CHAMBER SPIKE 1 8.8 
11580224 2025-05-03 7:00 am 2025-05-05 7:00 am 70 SPIKE @ BOWSER MORNER RADON CHAMBER SPIKE CHAMBER SPIKE 1 8.3 
11580225 2025-05-03 7:00 am 2025-05-05 7:00 am 70 SPIKE @ BOWSER MORNER RADON CHAMBER SPIKE CHAMBER SPIKE 1 8.5 
11580226 2025-05-03 7:00 am 2025-05-05 7:00 am 70 SPIKE @ BOWSER MORNER RADON CHAMBER SPIKE CHAMBER SPIKE 1 9.2 
11580227 2025-05-03 7:00 am 2025-05-05 7:00 am 70 SPIKE @ BOWSER MORNER RADON CHAMBER SPIKE CHAMBER SPIKE 1 8.3 
11580221 2025-05-03 7:00 am 2025-05-05 7:00 am 70 SPIKE @ BOWSER MORNER RADON CHAMBER SPIKE CHAMBER SPIKE 1 7.3 
11580222 2025-05-03 7:00 am 2025-05-05 7:00 am 70 SPIKE @ BOWSER MORNER RADON CHAMBER SPIKE CHAMBER SPIKE 1 8.0 
11580223 2025-05-03 7:00 am 2025-05-05 7:00 am 70 SPIKE @ BOWSER MORNER RADON CHAMBER SPIKE CHAMBER SPIKE 1 8.8 
11580224 2025-05-03 7:00 am 2025-05-05 7:00 am 70 SPIKE @ BOWSER MORNER RADON CHAMBER SPIKE CHAMBER SPIKE 1 8.3 
11580225 2025-05-03 7:00 am 2025-05-05 7:00 am 70 SPIKE @ BOWSER MORNER RADON CHAMBER SPIKE CHAMBER SPIKE 1 8.5 
11580226 2025-05-03   7:00 am 2025-05   -05 7:00 am 70 SPIKE @ BOWSER MORNER RADON CHAMBER SPIKE CHAMBER SPIKE 1 9.2 
11580227 2025-05-03 7:00 am 2025-05-05 7:00 am 70 SPIKE @ BOWSER MORNER RADON CHAMBER SPIKE CHAMBER SPIKE 1 8.3 





Nathaniel Real
NO RADON NO RADON NO RADON NO RADON NO RADON NO RADON NO RADON NO RADON NO RADON NO RADON NO RADON NO RADON NO RADON NO RADON NO RADON NO RADON NO RADON NO RADON NO RADON NO RADON NO RADON NO RADON NO RADON NO RADON NO RADON NO RADON NO RADON NO RADON

Bowser-Morner, Inc.

Has satisfactorily fulfilled the requirements set forth by the
National Radon Proficiency Program and is therefore certified as a:

Secondary Chamber

NRPP ID 101-SC
Issued On: 2023-05-31  Expires 2025-05-31

Valid for specific activities or
measurement devices, which can be
verified with NRPP. State and local

agencies may have additional
requirements.

In witness Whereof,
I have subscribed my name as a

Representative of NRPP

 Christina Johnson
NRPP Credentialing Manager
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